Resolution 22-122

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,230,882.68 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment Payment Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $915,794.99
HB December 2022 Premiur $3,111.59 | $52,861.55| $17,974.78 $73,947.92
Wired Payroll 23 $67,265.65 $42,79558 |  $8,059.47 $118,120.70
Wired Payroll 24 $71,842.46 | $42,755.41 $8,421.20 $123,019.07
Total: $1,230,882.68
Total: $ 1,230,882.68

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional

Sewerage Authority held on December 8, 2022

On the motion of Commissioner Corbett
Second by: Commissioner Guadagno
And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (6) Cegelka, Corbett, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin and Laverty.

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent; (3) Farrell, Schorno, and Zuppa.

Resolution 22-122

mz/,zww

Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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December 8, 2022
11:11 aM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING
Report Type: All Checks

10 OPERATING

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 26441 to 26543
Check Type: Computer: Y Manuai: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Contract

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

26441 12/08/22
22-00576 1

26442 12/08/22
22-00257 14
22-00257 15
22-00257 16
22-00257 17
22-00257 18
22-00257 19
22-00257 20
22-00257 21

26443 12/08/22
22-00400 1

26444 12/08/22
22-00007 142
22-00007 143
22-00007 144

'22-00007 145
22-00007 146
22-00007 147
22-00007 148
22-00007 149
22-00007 150
22-00007 151
22-00007 152

1099005 1099 EXPRESS

1099 SOFTWARE LICENSE RENEWAL 199.00

ABSOLOOS ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS

216119 gldg 4 Fire Alarm Insp 1,516.83
216120 Chem Bldg Fire Insp 546.49
217046 Hydrant Inspection 1,050.00
214717 Fire Exts Bldg 8 482.00
214469 monitorsldg 2 6/22-5/23 779.90
214470 MonitorBldg 4 6/22-5/23 779.90
214472 MonitorBldg 7 6/22-5/23 779.90
214473 Monitorsldg 8 6/22-5/23 779.90
6,714.92
ABSOLOOS ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS
process Building emergency 4,166.80

ALSGRODS ALS GROUP USA, CORP.

Inv# 40-2588040 119.00
Inv# 40-2588041 558.00
Inv# 40-2588042 10.00
Inv# 40-2587501 500.00
Inv# 40-2587502 10.00
Inv# 40-2587503 10.00
Inv# 40-2587504 10.00
Inv# 40-2587505 10.00
Invé# 40-2587506 28.00
Invé 40-2587507 60.00
Invé 40-2587508 10.00

Resolution 22-122

01-502-030
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Expenditure

01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-041 Expenditure
BUILDING & GROUND

01-853-003 Expenditure
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE

01-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

(11-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-505-020 Expenditure

PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
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2200047
2200047
2200047
2200047
2200047
2200047
2200047
2200047

2200001
2200001
2200001
€2200001
2200001
2200001
2200001
2200001
2200001
2200001
2200001

546
0 1
546
143 1
44 1
“5 1
46 1
147 1
148 1
149 1
150 1
546
162 1
546
i 1
B 1
% 4
B 1
B 1
12 1
it 1
1
1
B 1
7 1



December §, 2022
11:11 AmM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26444 ALS GROUP USA, CORP. Continued
22-00007 153 Inv# 40-2587509 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 18 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 154 Invé 40-2587510 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 9 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 155 Inv# 40-2587511 10,00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 20 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 156 Inv# 40-2587512 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 . 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 157 Inv# 40-2587513 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 7 i
PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
22-00007 158 Inv# 40-2587514 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 23 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,385.00
26445 12/08/22  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 546
22-00008 49 Inv, 40-2588035 IPP Sampling 96.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 4 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00008 50 Inv. 40-2588036 IPP Sampling 316.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 a1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00008 51 Inv. 40-2588037 IPP Sampling 316.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 6 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00008 52 Inv. 40-2588038 IPP Sampling 316.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 7 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,044.00
26446 12/08/22  ATLANO1() ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 546
22-00102 49 Ms17985 Full service 3,324.75 (01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 5 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 50 MS17986 Email 1,516.85 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 116 2
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 51 M517987 DATTO 705.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 17 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 52 MS17988 KnowBd 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  C2200030 18 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
5,609.60
26447 12/08/22  BACKMOOS BACK MUNICIPAL CONSULTING, LLC 546
22-00387 1 PACP, MACP, LACP Recert 675.00 01-507-050 Expenditure 161 1
TRUNKLINE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
26448 12/08/22 BELLI0O0S BELLI, CATHY 546
22-00569 1 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT-NJLOM 174.25 01-502-050 Expenditure 259 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00569 2 TOLLS-NJLOM 12.60 01-502-050 Expenditure 260 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00569 3 PARKING-NILOM 10.00 01-502-050 Expenditure 261 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
196.85
26449 12/08/22 BESTBOOS BEST BLAST 2 OF NJ 546
22-00361 3 Sand blasting Repairs 350.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 159 1

Resolution 22-122

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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pecember 8, 2022
11:11 Am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

page No: 3

Check # Check Date vVendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct
26450 12/08/22 BOB MC  BOB MCMANUS 546
22-00579 1 Safety Shoe Reimbursement 186,72 01-506-080 Expenditure 1
UNIFORMS
26451 12/08/22  CHARLO0S SIMOLIA, GINETTE 546
22-00565 1 Inv # w1070495438 135.00 01-505-080 Expenditure 250 1
LAB UNIFORMS
26452 12/08/22  CHILT00S CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 546
22-00101 36 Inv 65189 Maxson 62.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 13 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 37 Inv 65238 Caballero 309.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 14 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
371.00
26453 12/08/22  COPPOOOS COPPOLA SERVICES INC 546
22-00120 12 Coppola Payappl? - Contract 41 401,504.61 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200034 123 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
26454 12/08/22  COUNTOLS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY CO., INC 546
22-00009 14 November INV 243360 60.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 93 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26455 12/08/22  CRYSTOOS CRYSTAL CLEAR GLASS 546
22-00365 1 PT BIdg. Glass Inv. 4002 98,601.67 01-856-004 Expenditure 160 1
FACILITIES BLDG REPAIR
26456 12/08/22  DAILY00S DAILY RECORD 546
22-00045 35 inv 5469434 board meeting 63.08 01-501-030 Expenditure A |
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045 36 inv 5497866 hypo bid 77.12  01-501-030 Expenditure 78 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045 37 inv 5503204 dec board meeting 63.86 01-501-030 Expenditure 79 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
204.06
26457 12/08/22  DAVEH0OS DAVE HEINER ASSOCTATES, INC. 546
22-00483 1 MSA H2S Transmitter/Sensor 6,530.00 01-857-001 Expenditure 22 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
22-00483 2 Junction Box 850.00 01-857-001 Expenditure L 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
22-00483 3 calibration kit 365.00 01-857-001 Expenditure 24 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
22-00483 4 Cylinder 335.00 01-857-001 Expenditure 25 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
22-00483 5 Freight 109.59 01-857-001 Expenditure 226 1
_ TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
8,189.59
26458 12/08/22 DIRECO10 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 546
22-00418 3 ELECTRIC-10/22/22-11/21/12 44,002.19 01-501-090 Expenditure 2200058 167 1

Resolution 22-122

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
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December 8, 2022
11:11 aM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 4
Check Register By Check Id

Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26459 12/08/22  DOCUSO0S DOCUSAFE INC. 546
22-00044 12 1INV 158630 152.95 01-501-030 Expenditure 7% 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26460 12/08/22  DURABOIO DURABLE DOOR CORP 546
22-00072 8 Durable Door INV# 52076456 355.00 (1-506-040 Expenditure 9 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00072 9 Durable Door INV# 52783532 1,200.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 95 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,555.00
26461 12/08/22  DYNAMOOS DYNAMIC FAN 546
22-00221 1 Loren cook explosion proof 4,737.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 140 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00221 . 2 process building bathroom 16.79 01-503-240 Expenditure 141 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00221 3 stainless steel curve adapter 197.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 42 1
_ CELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
4,950.79
26462 12/08/22  EvOQUOODS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 546
22-00012 15 1INV 905609172 3,995.43 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 3 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 16 1INV 905568688 3,783.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 o1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 17 Inv 905612220 3,783.00 01-507-031 Expenditure  €2200006 35 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 18 1INV 905623666 3,419.25 {01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 361
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 19 1INV 905588407 3,783.00 01-507-031 ‘ Expenditure  C2200006 w1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 20 1INV 905541678 4,295.16 01-507-031 Expenditure  C2200006 8 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 21 1INV 905625705 2,246.52 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 9 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 22 1INV 905625728 4,365.00 01-507-031 Expenditure  C2200006 40 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
29,670.36
26463 12/08/22  FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 546
22-00040 29 7-966-12288 25.66 01-501-030 Expenditure 5
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 30 7-959-18572 29.96 01-501-030 Expenditure 54 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 31 7-938-53546 30.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 32 7-944-60596 53.28 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 33 7-952-636920 187.49 (01-501-030 Expenditure ¢
_ ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
337.38
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December 8, 2022

11:11 A

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 5

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26464 12/08/22  FISHEDQS FISHER SCIENTIFIC, INC. 546
22-00536 1 Balance Hood Inv 8142870 463.50 01-506-040 Expenditure 240 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26465 12/08/22  FUSIO010 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 546
22-00270 10 1IT COMPUTER SERVICES-DEC 2022 379.77  01-501-025 Expenditure 154 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
26466 12/08/22  GENERO1S GENERAL CLARIFIER CORP 546
22-00479 1 carbon for Trunkline & Maint. 4,440.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 28 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00479 2 Shipping 250.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 29 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
4,690.00
26467 12/08/22  GOLDCOOS GOLDCON, INC. 546
22-00510 1 Concrete repair and sealant 4,600.00 01-857-002 Expenditure 231 1
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
22-00530 1 Raise manhole and Concrete Rep 2,800.00 01-857-002 ‘ Expenditure 236 1
___ TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
7,400.00
26468 12/08/22  GRAINQDS GRAINGER, INC 546
22-00067 84 Invoice 9512528937 43.40 01-506-030 Expenditure 84 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 85 Invoice 9512592149 73.82  01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 86 Invoice 9522563338 195.18 01-506-030 Expenditure 86 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 87 Invoice 9522023200 66.54 01-506-030 Expenditure 87 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 88 Invoice 9212997523 19.30 01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 89 Invoice 9212997531 19.30 01-506-030 Expenditure 89 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 90 1Invoice 9370305022 24.53 01-506-030 Expenditure 9 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 91 . woice 9308723908 os.75  (1-506-030 Expenditure 9 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
524,82
26469 12/08/22  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 546
22-00002 23 Part returned Item 1EHX4 50.91- 01-503-230 Expenditure P 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00002 24 24vpC zelio programmable Togic 261.37 01-503-230 Expenditure 2 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00002 25 fire alarm pull station 26.91 01-503-230 ‘ Expenditure 3 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00002 26 120 volts blower fan for ROT 65.70 01-503-230 Expenditure 4 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
303.07

Resolution 22-122
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December §, 2022
11:11 am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 6

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26470 12/08/22  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 546
22-00106 7 1INV # 9513841982 243.17  01-507-030 Expenditure 19 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26471 12/08/22  GRIFFO0S GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 546
22-00074 24 unleaded Gasoline Inv 965207 1,072.44 01-506-030 Expenditure % 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00074 25 unleaded Gasoline Inv 979869 755.78 01-506-030 Expenditure 97 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,828.22
26472 12/08/22  GUADADDS GUADAGNO, MICHAEL 546
22-00577 1 2022 Travel expenses to RVRSA 325,09 01-501-032 Expenditure 21 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
26473 12/08/22  HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY 546
22-00051 42 1Invoice # 13357690 198.52 01-505-030 Expenditure 80 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26474 12/08/22  HEAVEQLQ HEAVENLY TEMPTATIONS, LLC 546
22-00065 7 1Invoice 4899 Fox 115.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 82 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00065 8 Invoice 4896 Schoro 162.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 83 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
277.00
20475 12/08/22  INTERO30 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 546
22-00132 14 December Invoice 8584103 733.63 01-506-030 Expenditure 2200037 128 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00132 15 Rem. 20vD Rollof Inv. 8610044 419.20 01-506-030 Expenditure 2200037 129 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,152.83
26476 12/08/22  INTERO3S INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 546
22-00056 10 october & November EAP 700.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 81 1
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
26477 12/08/22  JEMINOOS JEM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC. 546
22-00558 1 Polo wiping rags 580.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 43 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00558 2 Shipping 94.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 441
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
674.00
26478 12/08/22  JERSEQ0S JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 546
22-00018 9 2022 CHARGES-10/08/22-11/08/22 13,490.81 01-501-090 | Expenditure 41 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26479 12/08/22  JERSEQL0 JERSEY ELEVATOR CO, INC 546
22-00068 14 Inv 283220 December 2022 297.66 01-506-040 Expenditure 2 1

Resolution 22-122

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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December 8,
11:11 mm

2022

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 7

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26480 12/08/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 546
22-00089 20 KLF Inv1405488 - Gen cnslting 13,320.97 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200019 106 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00089 21 KLF Inv1402959 Syr rept novl0 7,997.50 01-503-020 Expenditure (2200019 07 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-0008% 22 KLF Inv1406219 5 yr rept Dec6 2,122.50 01-503-020 Expenditure (2200019 108 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23,440.97
26481 12/08/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC, 546
22-00090 7 1Inv 001405645 - IPP Assistance 1,211.25 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200020 109 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26482 12/08/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 546
22-00121 13 KLF Inv1406245 - Condd Dech 39,178.70 01-853-015 Expenditure 2200035 124 1
EMERGENCY GENERATOR & SUBSTATION
26483 12/08/22  KLEINQOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 546
22-00125 7 KLF Inv1405472- Terrascend Esc 590.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 127 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26484 12/08/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 546
22-00441 3 KLF Inv1406222 MonroeSt escrow 200,00 01-503-020 Expenditure 168 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26485 12/08/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 546
22-00482 2 1Inv 001405473 - ASB variance 295.00 01-503-120 Expenditure a2l 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26486 12/08/22  LAWSOD0S LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 546
22-00467 1 5 Gallons Orange Clean Buoy 268.95 (01-506-040 Expenditure W i
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMEﬂT
22-00467 2 1/4 SS Flat washer 316 25.48 01-506-040 Expenditure 173 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 3 5/16 SS Flat washer 316 40.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 174 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 4 3/8 38 Flat Washer 316 65.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 175 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 5 7/16 SS Flat washer 316 51.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 176 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 6 1/4 Lock Washer s 316 11.14  01-506-040 Expenditure i 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 7 1/4-20 Hex Nut 316 SS 42,61 01-506-040 Expenditure 178 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 8 5/16-18 Hex Nut 316 SS 33.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 179 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 9 3/8-16 Hex Nut 316 SS 21,50 01-506-040 ‘ Expenditure 180 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 10 1/2-13 Hex Nut 316 SS 40.80 01-506-040 Expenditure 181 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 11 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex cap Screw ss 32.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 8 1

Resolution 22-122

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 8

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
26486 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. Continued

22-00467 12 1/4-20 x 1 Hex cap Screw 55 90.00 01-506-040 ‘ Expenditure 133 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 13 1/4-20 x 3 Hex cap Screw ss 53.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 184 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 14 3/B-16 x 2 Hex cap Screw ss 235.50 01-506-040 Expenditure 185 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 16 22-18 GA Heat Seal Butt Conn 42.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 18 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 17 16-14 GA Heat Seal Butt Conn 42.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 87 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 18 12-10 GA Heat Seal Butt Conn 54.25 01-506-040 Expenditure 188 1
MATINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 19 16-14 GA Tru-Seal #8-10 Stud 41.50 01-506-040 Expenditure 189 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 20 16-14 GA Tru-Seal 1/4 Stud 45,25 01-506-040 Expenditure 19 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 21 16-14 GA Tru-Seal 5/16 Stud 45.25 01-506-040 Expenditure 191 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 22 12-10 GA Tru-Seal #8-10 Stud 45,25 (1-506-040 Expenditure 192 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 23 12-10 GA Tru-Seal 1/4 Stud 50.25 01-506-040 Expenditure 193 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 24 12-10 GA Tru-Seal 5/16 Stud 50.25 01-506-040 Expenditure 194 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 25 16-14 GA Heat Seal Term 45.75 901-506-040 Expenditure 195 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 26 22-18 GA Heat Quick Slide 44,25 01-506-040 Expenditure 19% 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 27 22-18 GA Heat Quick Slide 44,25 01-506-040 Expenditure 197 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 28 16-14 GA Heat Quick Slide 44,25 01-506-040 Expenditure 198 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 29 16-14 GA Heat Quick Slide 44.25 01-506-040 Expenditure 199 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 30 12-10 GA Heat Quick Slide 61.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 200 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 31 12-10 GA Heat Quick Slide 61.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 200 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 32 16-14 GA Heat Seal SNP Term 40.50 01-506-040 Expenditure 200 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 33 16-14 GA Heat Seal SNP Term 44,25 01-506-040 Expenditure 03 1
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 34 2" DIA Grinding Disc 50 Grit 18.80 01-506-040 ‘ Expenditure 204 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 36 2" DIA Grinding Disc Course 15.50 01-506-040 Expenditure 205 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 37 DRILL BIT 11/64 12,72 01-506-040 | Expenditure 200 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 38 ORILL BIT 1/4 20.01 01-506-040 ‘ Expenditure 07 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

22-00467 39 DRILL BIT 5/16 28.80 01-506-040 Expenditure 208 1

Resolution 22-122

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26486 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. Continued
22-00467 40 DRILL BIT 21/64 31.56 01-506-040 Expenditure 209 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 41 DRILL BIT 1/2 57.04 01-506-040 Expenditure 20 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 42 Hardflex RECIP Blade 12" 40.65 01-506-040 Expenditure 1 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 43 Hardflex RECIP Blade 8" 32.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 2 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 44 Hardflex RECIP Blade 8" 32.75 01-506-040 Expenditure 3 1
' MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 45 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 Hex Screw S5 17.57 01-506-040 Expenditure 4 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 46 1/2 316 SS Flat wash 48.60 01-506-040 Expenditure 15 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 47 374 316 SS Flat wash 110.10 01-506-040 Expenditure 216 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00467 48 5/8-11 x 3 Hex Screw 316 SS 65.10 01-506-040 Expenditure A7 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,386.68
26487 12/08/22  LEARYOOS LEAHY, ERIC 546
22-00581 1 Refmbrusment Safety shoes 215.00 01-506-080 Expenditure 4 1
UNIFORMS
26488 12/08/22  LIGHTO0S LIGHTPATH 546
2-00178 12 12/01/22-12/31/22 1,217.95 01-501-090 Expenditure  C2200044 139 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26489 12/08/22  LORCOD0S LORCO PETROLEUM SERVICES 546
22-00529 1 waste 01l collection 240.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 235 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26490 12/08/22  mARAZ00S MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 546
22-00081 69 Inv 52280 Rockaway application 69.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 9% 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 70 Inv 52281 Maraziti 3,981.59 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 9 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 71 1Inv 52282 Contract 41 F& P 391.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 00 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 72 1Inv 52284 Contract 43 506.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 7
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 73 Iav 52285 Demand-1C payment 5,447.34 01-501-020 | Expenditure  C2200011 im 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 74 Inv 52286 JC litigation 7,546.56 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 103 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 75 Inv 52287 Monroe St Holdings 805.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 104 1
__ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
16,746.49
26491 12/08/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 546
22-00082 7 1Inv. 52279 - IPP Assistance 322.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200012 05 1

Resolution 22-122

IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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Reconciled/void Ref Num
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26492 12/08/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 546
22-00124 8 MF Inv52091 Nov 2022 TerrAsend 2,231.00 01-503-020 Expenditure @5 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00124 9 MF 1nv52283 Dec2022 Terrascend 690.00 (01-503-020 Expenditure 126 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2,921.00
26493 12/08/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 546
22-00442 T w-F 1nvoecss mMonroe ST ESCTOW «2.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 169 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26494 12/08/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 546
22-00481 2 1Inv 52288 - ASB Variance 529.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 20 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26495 12/08/22  MARKODOS MARKOVSKI LANDSCAPING & TREE 546
22-00416 2 Tree Removal RT-5/Plant 3,500.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 166 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26496 12/08/22  MAXSOD0S MAXSON, JAMES W 546
22-00582 1 safety Shoe Reimbursement 196.48 01-506-080 Expenditure 25 1
UNIFORMS
26497 12/08/22  MISSIO0S MISSION COMMUNICATIONS, LLC. 546
22-00134 3 ANNUAL Services Mydro upgrade 623.40 01-507-030 Expenditure 2200039 130 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26498 12/08/22  MODER0OS MODERN GROUP LTD 546
22-00115 1 FORK LIFT Inv. PSI299278 31,260.30 01-856-003 Expenditure Wk 1
VEHICLES
26499 12/08/22  MOHAWOOS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 546
22-00019 15 WEB HOSTING-DEC 2022 24.9% (01-501-025 Expenditure 2 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
26500 12/08/22  MONDSO0S MONDSINI, JOANN 546
22-00568 1 REIMBURSEMENT- NILM CONFERENCE 132.74 01-501-032 Expenditure 2% 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
22-00568 2 ANNUAL DINNER NJLM COMFERENCE 314.67 (1-501-032 Expenditure 25 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
22-00568 3 ANNUAL DINNER NILM COMFERENCE 314.67 01-501-050 | Expenditure 25 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00568 4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR DINNER 11/14 28.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 57 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
22-00568 5 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TAXI 11/14 13.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 58 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
803.08
26501 12/08/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 546
22-00095 16 MM Inv507480365 - Fuel Disp 3,783.50 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 1 1
ENGINEERING FROFESSQONAL SERVICES :
22-00095 17 M4 Inv507480364 - Gen Services 737.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 11 1

Resolution 22-122

ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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26501 MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. Continued
22-00095 18 mm Inv507457706 - Meter Data 9,861.50 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 1m 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
14,382.00
26502 12/08/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 546
22-00137 64 mm Inv507459966 - C41 Task? 16,750.00 01-E1T-041 Expenditure 2200042 132 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 65 MM Inv507459967 €41 - Task 6 1,460.25 O1-£1T-041 Expenditure 2200042 13 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 66 MM Inv507459973 - c41 Taské 1,412.00 01-ExT-041 Expenditure 2200042 134 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 67 MM Inv507459974 - CAL Taskd 3,450.75 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €2200042 135 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 68 MM Inv507459975 - C41 -mileage 193.80 O01-£17-041 Expenditure 2200042 136 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 69 MM InvS07459988 - C41 EXLAR 621.00 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 137 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
23,887.80
26503 12/08/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 546
22-00165 19 MM InvS07480363 - C43 HPO appl 131.00 01-853-012 Expenditure  €2200043 138 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
26504 12/08/22  MOYEHOOS DBA MOYE HANDLING SYSTEMS 546
22-00502 1 Repair Coffing 1 Ton end stop 738.15 01-506-040 Expenditure 2 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00502 2 Truck #997 Thern 1 Ton Crane 1,189.58 01-506-040 Expenditure 28 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00502 3 salt pavillion Hoist Repair 213.68 01-506-040 Expenditure 29 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00502 4 salt pavillion Long Rail B 213.68 01-506-040 Expenditure 230 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,355.09
26505 12/08/22  MUNICOOS MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE CORP 546
22-00280 2 100 HP Motor Replaced 9,390.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 158 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00280 3 Intermediate Bearing 2B Repair 4,791.87 01-506-040 Expenditure 15% 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
14,181.87
26506 12/08/22  NATIO02S NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING 546
22-00450 2 INV # 044447 4,851.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 7 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26507 12/08/22  NIADVOOS N3 ADVANCE MEDIA 546
22-00042 16 invoice 10493998 Nov BD Meet 168.39 01-501-030 Expenditure 69 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00042 17 invoice 10507074 hypo bid 106.47 01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1

274.86

Resolution 22-122

ADMINISTRATION MATER&ALS & SUPPLIES
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26508 12/08/22  NINATOOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP 546
22-00020 36 22-0014-8736-38 1011-11/09/22 138.13 01-501-090 Expenditure 43 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
22-00020 37 05-1225-8465-11 10/11-11/07/22 1,826.18 01-501-090 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
22-00020 38 22-0009-3742-79 10/11-11/07/22 504.7¢ 01-501-090 Expenditure 45 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
22-00020 39 05-1225-8470-12 10/11-11/07/22 2,897.83 01-501-090 Expenditure 6 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
5,366.90
26509 12/08/22  NORTHO1S NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 546
22-00531 1 calibration Gas MSA Handheld 415.00 01-506-040 Expenditure i
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26510 12/08/22  ODONNOOS O'DONNELL, PATRICK 546
22-00560 1 Reimbursement for Safety boots 215.00 01-506-080 Expenditure 47 1
UNIFORMS
26511 12/08/22  PISARODS PISARCIK NATALIE 546
22-00566 1 Travel Expenses - AEA Conf, 170.38 01-503-150 Expenditure 51 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00566 2 Travel Expenses - AEA Conf. 13.06 01-503-150 Expenditure B 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00566 3 Travel Expenses - AEA Conf. 10.00 01-503-150 Expenditure 53 1
_ IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
103.44
26512 12/08/22  POLYDOOS POLYDYNE INC 546
22-00260 6 Invoice 1664202 3,805.00 01-506-035 Expenditure 2200048 51 1
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
26513 12/08/22  °UMPIO05 PUMPING SERVICES, INC 546
22-00408 1 2" Trash pump 1.8 HP 4,518.20 01-856-002 Expenditure 163 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
22-00408 2 Mini-CAS II - FUS 1,107.70 01-856-002 Expenditure 164 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
22-00408 3 Relay Base 11 Pin Round 21.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 165 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
5,646.90
26514 12/08/22  PVSCHOOS PVS CHEMICAL 546
22-00113 9 BISULFITE Invoice 5554973 5,478.78 01-506-034 Expenditure 2200032 I 1
CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
26515 12/08/22 RAPIDOOS RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE INC 546
22-00281 5 Ras pump and seal repair 19,301.16 01-506-040 ‘ Expenditure LT
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26516 12/08/22  RENTAQOS RENT-A-FENCE,INC. 546
22-00573 1 vYr.Fence rental for Canal Park 1,800.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 69 1

Resolution 22-122

TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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26517 12/08/22
22-00463 3

26518 12/08/22
22-00343 1

26519 12/08/22
22-00136 4

26520 12/08/22
22-00584 1

26521 12/08/22
22-00532 1
22-00532 2

26522 12/08/22
22-00107 10

26523 12/08/22
22-00580 1

26524 12/08/22
22-00041 82
22-00041 83

22-00041 84

22-00041 85

22-00041 86

22-00041 87

22-00041 88

22-00041 89

22-00041 90

22-00041 91

RICHACOS RICHARD GRUBB & ASSOCIATES

2022-269-02 Nov 2022 Invoice

RICONOOS R&J CONTROL INC.
Annual 0i1 change on 150 kw

RICONODS R&D CONTROL INC.
PM Generator Monroe

ROJASDOS ROJAS, LUIS
REIMBURSEMENT Inv 233600392742

RSPHIOO0S R S PHILIPS STEEL CO
HSSR 2 1/4 x 0.12 20ft SS

pelivery

3,196.00

775.00

775.00

188.9¢

4,776.00

50.00

4,826.00

SHEAFFER SHEAFFER SUPPLY INC.
INv 1187111-0001-01

SIMMOOOS SIMMONS, RAYMOND
safety Shoe Reimbursement

STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3524712443
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3524712444
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3524712445
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3523852373
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3523423324
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522935366
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522935368
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522486998
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522935369

OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522935370

Resolution 22-122

197.14

173.94

86.17
22.49
78.53
218.49
83.08
414,68
9.2%
909.53
38.72
407.56

01-853-012
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING

Expenditure

01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-507-040 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

{1-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-507-030 Expenditure

TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
(1-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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2200059

2200041

546
W1
546
158 1
546
B
546
1 1
546
238 1
i 1
546
20 1
546
73 1
546
5 1
5 1
60 1
1 1
6 1
6 1
o4 1
65 1
b6 1
67 1



December 8, 2022
11:11 AM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 14

Check # Check Date vendor
PO # Item Description

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

26524 STAPLES ADVANTAGE

Continued

22-00041 92 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522486997 187.29 01-501-030 Expenditure 68 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
2,455.83
26525 12/08/22  STEADOOS STEADYFLOW SERVICES, INC. 546
22-00520 1 Contact Output Card for T-3 343.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 28 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00520 2 coin Style Lith Battery - RT-3 16.18 01-507-040 Expenditure 233 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00520 3 shipping 30.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 234 1
o TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
389.18
26526 12/08/22  STEADOOS STEADYFLOW SERVICES, INC. 546
22-00571 1 cal/eval PIC Meter Chamber 900.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 268 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26527 12/08/22  THAIBOOS THAI, B.K. SANDY 546
22-00570 1 REIMBURSEMENT -NJLM CONFERENCE 66.00 01-501-050 Expenditure 260 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00570 2 11/15 BREAKFASTER FOR JOANN, 127.21 01-506-050 Expenditure 63 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00570 3 11/16 BREAKFASTER FOR SANDY, 52.53 01-502-050 Expenditure 264 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00570 4 11/17 BREAKFASTER & LUNCH 28.25 01-502-050 Expenditure 205 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00570 5 PARKING AND TOLLS 22.40 01-502-050 Expenditure 206 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00570 6 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 182.75 (01-502-050 Expenditure 267 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
479.14
26528 12/08/22  THEHAOOS THE HARTFORD 546
22-00024 25 SHORT TERM DISABILITY-DEC 431.69 (1-501-207 Expenditure 47 1
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
22-00024 26 LONG TERM DISABILITY-DEC 871.76 01-501-208 Expenditure 8 1
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,303.45
20529 12/08/22 THELAOOS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE 546
22-00559 1 Inv# 583441 683.81 {1-505-030 Expenditure 45 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00559 4 Inv# 583476 260.06 01-505-030 Expenditure 6 1
 LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
943,87
26530 12/08/22  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 546
22-00025 12 TIME CLOCK-11/16/22-12/15/22 93.75 01-502-030 Expenditure 49 1

Resolution 22-122

FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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Check # Check pate Vendor

PO # Iten

Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

reconciled/void Ref Num

26531 12/08/22
22-00548 1

26532 12/08/22
22-00562 1

26533 12/08/22
22-00011 48
22-00011 49

22-00011 50

26534 12/08/22
22-00540 1

26535 12/08/22
22-00010 11
22-00010 12

26536 12/08/22
22-00261 20

22-00261 21

26537 12/08/22
22-00043 40

22-00043 41
22-00043 42
22-00043 43
22-00043 44

26538 12/08/22
22-00503 1

TREASOLS TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY

10% Penalty Deposit - State

100.00

TREASO15 TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY

10% penalty Deposit - State
UNIFI00S UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL
UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180203197
UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180205952

UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180207881

100.00

205.88
203.23
202.78

611.89

UNIFI005 UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL
Clothing-Natalie Pisarcik

UNIVAQOS UNIVAR SOLUTION USA INC
Hypochlorite Invoice 50630452

Hypochlorite Invoice 50689510

147.88

4,705.62
4,681.87

9,387.49

USALCO0S USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC

ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION

ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION

5,118.41

4,824.27

9,942.68

USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC.
Inv 1418866

Inv 1418789
Inv 1420626
Inv 1420627

Inv 1420030

457.00
97.50

232.00
30.00
15.00-

801.50

VENTU010 VENTURINI, ROBERT
REIMBURSEMENT - Safety Shoes

Resolution 22-122

215.00

01-503-120
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-503-120
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-506-080
UNIFORMS
01-506-080
UNIFORMS
01-506-080
UNIFORMS

01-503-180
IPP UNIFORMS

01-506-033
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
(1-506-033
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES

01-506-037
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
01-506-037
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE

01-501-030

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

(1-501-030

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-080
UNIFORMS

Page 16 of 20
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Account Type Contract  Ref Seg Acct
546
Expenditure 242
546
Expenditure 248
546
Expenditure 2200005 30
Expenditure 2200005 31
Expenditure  €2200005 32
546
Expenditure 241
546
Expenditure 2200004 28
Expenditure  C2200004 29
546
Expenditure 2200049 152
Expenditure 2200049 153
546
Expenditure 71
Expenditure 72
Expenditure 73
Expenditure 74
Expenditure 75
546
Expenditure 249



December 8, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
11:11 aM check Register By Check Id

page No: 16

check # Check Date Vendor
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account

reconciled/void Ref Num

Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

26539 12/08/22 VERIZOOS VERIZON
22-00027 12 LANDLINE SERVICE-11/16-12/15 721.06 01-501-090
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

26540 12/08/22 vER1Z010 VERIZON WIRELESS
22-00028 14 CELL PHONE USAGE-10/24-11/23 920,71 (1-501-090
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

26541 12/08/22 VITALOOS VITALE'S ITALIAN DELICATESSEN
22-00583 1 Annual Awards & Holiday Lunch 1,784.65 01-501-031
MEMBER EXPENSE

26542 12/08/22  WARSHOOS WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY (0 I
22-00005 12 conduit reducer bushings and 23.88 01-503-230

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

22-00005 13 linch T malleable conduit body 49.85 01-503-230

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

13.73

26543 12/08/22  WEXHEOQS WEX HEALTH, INC.
22-00030 12 FSA ACCOUNT 2022-NOVEMBER 50.00 01-501-205
HR INSURANCE PREMIUM

546
Expenditure 50
546
Expenditure 51
546
Expenditure 276
546
Expenditure 5
Expenditure 6
546
Expenditure 52

1

Report Totals Ppaid void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 103 0 615,794.9% 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 103 0

515,794.99 0.00

Resolution 22-122 Page 17 of 20



December 7, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

11:24 am Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES 10 WIRES Range of Check Tds: 1222 to 1222
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check Date vendor | Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Nacrrintinn wunt paid  Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
1222 12/08/22  STATEQLD STATE OF NJ HEALTH BENEFITS PR 545
22-00022 13 2022 DENTAL BENEFITS-DECEMBER 3,111.59 01-501-206 Expenditure 1 1
NJ STATE DENTAL
22-00023 24 PREMIUM ACTIVE-DECEMBER 52,861.55 01-501-205 Expenditure g
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
22-00023 25 PREMIUM RETIREES-DECEMBER 17,974.78 01-501-205 Expenditure 5 i
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
73,947.92
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 73,947.92 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0

73,947.92 0.00

Resolution 22-122 Page 18 of 20
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